

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12927 of 2025

=====

SARFARAJ R. GORI
Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR AFTABHUSEN ANSARI(5320) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY**

Date : 16/09/2025

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for
and is granted adjournment for a day to enable him to serve
the advance notice of the writ petition upon the panel counsel
appearing for the Gujarat Pollution Control Board within a
period of 24 hours who shall complete his instructions by the
next date fixed.

Put up on 23.09.2025.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI